^	
FORM PTO-1594 M R O (Rev. 8-93) M R O OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100 RECC
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	

10-27-2000



EET "

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	92498	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	led original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
VANTIVE CORPORATION	Name: PEOPLESOFT, INC.	
	Internal Address: BLDG. C, 4th FL.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4305 HACIENDA DRIVE	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - DELAWARE	City: PLEASANTON, State: CA ZIP: 94588	
Other_	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	x☐ Corporation-State <u>DELAWARE</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: DECEMBER 31, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1863613	
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 👰 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	ragian duorio inversod	
Name: GIGI REMINGTON, ESO.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: BLDG. C, 4th FL.	7. Totaliee (57 OF 11 5.71)	
II ROTHUL / TOUTOGO.	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	40 E	
Street Address: 4305 HACIENDA DRIVE	8. Deposit account number: 120E	
City DI FASANTON State: CA ZIP: 94588	- (this page if paying by deposit account)	
Olly. PLEASANTON	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10/30 2000 AAHMED1 00000007 1863613 40.00 OP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the integority intervents the original document.		
1 Jenual -		
OIGI REMINGTON Name of Person Signing Date Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, alta thments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into effective as of December 31, 1999 ("Effective Date"), by and between The Vantive Corporation ("Vantive"), a Delaware corporation, and PeopleSoft, Inc. ("PeopleSoft"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Merger Agreement ("Agreement") on October 11, 1999 by and among PeopleSoft, Vickers Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of PeopleSoft and Vantive, under which Vantive was ultimately merged with and into PeopleSoft, effective December 31, 1999 ("The Merger").

WHEREAS, Vantive has been the registered owner of the registered trademark "Vantive" No. (1863613) registered since November 22, 1994 ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, PeopleSoft is entering into this Assignment to provide verification of the transfer of the Trademark to PeopleSoft as part of the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and conditions contained herein and in the Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Vantive hereby assigns to PeopleSoft all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: THE VANTIVE CORPO	KA I ION, a Delaware corporation
	// droubt How
By: Inne Sadar	LOTEN BUTTED)
	V.D& Treasurer - VANIVE
Its.	Vit d light along a dilight

ASSIGNEE: PEOPLESOFT, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

| Conparate Controller|

10/26/00

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0549**

RECORDED: 10/27/2000